purposes, and autonomous self-generation systems with a total installed capacity of 11.82MWe.

Exemption from Licence for the Construction and Operation 
of a power plant for commercial purposes

Renewable energy sources

Photovoltaic systems

In 2023, two hundred fifty-two (252) exemptions from the obligation to obtain a licence to construct a power 
plant intended for commercial purposes, i.e. photovoltaic systems with an installed capacity of 702.48ΜWe 
and thirty-six (36) exemptions from the obligation to obtain a licence to operate a power plant intended for